
KWORCC DIRECTORY 
(Revised July 2024) 

Toll Free: (877) 357-1069 
 (785) 233-5440 FAX 

website: www.kworcc.com;  
KWORCC Board of Trustees 
 
Sandy Barton (Gary) 201 N. Main Street, P.O. Box 190, Johnson, KS  67855; 
stcoclerk@stantoncountyks.com  620-492-3153; W 620 492-2140/F:1745 
Gary Caspers (Sheila), 537 W. 18th Street, Concordia, KS  66901-5201; gcaspers@cloudcountyks.org;  

gary.caspers@yahoo.com C(785) 243-6423 W (785) 243-8135/F:8123 
Julie Dunkle (Donn) 11368 39th Street, Perry, KS 66073 jdunkle@jfcountyks.com 

kansasdunkles@yahoo.com (C) 785-760-3932 (W) 785-403-0483 
Stan McEvoy, 508 N. Marks Ave., Oberlin, KS 67749  stanley.mcevoy@yahoo.com Packets: 

smcevoy@amfam.com C(785) 475-7096; W(785) 475-8101/F:2060 
Greg Riat, gregriat@gmail.com 23705 Oregan Trail Road, Belvue, KS  66407  W 785-457-3762 C785-456-
4911  
Bonnie E. “Rob” Roberts (Marilyn), 7 Sunset Lane, Paola, KS  66071 rroberts@miamicountyks.org 

W(913)294-5844; F(913)294-5844; C(913)256-8006 
Wayne Wilt (Karen), 1321 Mound, Winfield, KS  67156,    wayne@ALBRIGHT-INSURANCE.COM Packets: 

wwilt@cowleycountyks.gov  H(620) 221-3706 W(620)221-0410 C(620)222-1386 
 
TRISTAR Risk Management - 1-844-702-2353; FAX: 1-844-702-2354 (After Hours: 907-244-1504) 

TRISTAR Claims PO Box 2805, Clinton, IA  52733 || Accident Reports/Medical Bills to: 
Wichita.FNOL@tristargroup.net || Claims (Primary Contact): Senior Claims Examiner (CEIII):   
Amanda Chamberland X4713 amanda.chamberland@tristargroup.net, Backup: Claims Examiner II, Jenny  
Mitchell X4716 jenny.mitchell@tristargroup.net, Claims Manager, Joanie Melchert X1512  
Joanie.Melchert@tristargroup.net || Other TRISTAR Contacts:  Sr VP, Regional Mgr, Matt Craig 844-702- 
2353X3845, Mgr Trust Accounting, Rose Anderson 844-702-2353X1012, Quality Assurance (CMS), Katie  
Sunderland 925-349-7626X1875, Contract Mgt:  Michelle Selig 609-495-0001X3841, Chief Financial 
Officer (CFO), Denise Cotter 462-495-6600X1020, VP of Sales and Marketing, Tom Hebson 562-495-
6600X3477 || Client Portal Assistance:  client.portal@tristargroup.net 
Contract Notices:  VP of Sales and Marketing, Tom Hebson / President-CEO, Thomas J. Veale: 100  
Oceangate-Suite 840, Long Beach CA 90802; cc: General Counsel, 2540 Route 130-Suite 109, Cranbury, NJ  
08512|  

 
Cornerstone Risk Solutions – 316-267-9221 

Cornerstone Risk Solutions, Box 2992, Wichita KS 67201-2992; 430 E Douglas Ave, Ste 400, Wichita, KS 
67202 316-266-X -- Paul Davis X6292; C(316)210-6292; paul.davis@corisksol.com|| Jess CornejoX6332  
C: (316) 871-2275  jess.cornejo@corisksol.com|| Barbie X6350 Barbie.Kifer@corisksol.com  || Kyle X6233 
Kyle.Johnston@corisksol.com ||  Jenna X6309 Jenna.DeRoo@corisksol.com  

 
STAFF 
Ben: C 785-249-6270 bwoner@kworcc.com 
Brandon: C 785-250-5118;    brandonmann@kworcc.com;    
Jes Pfannenstiel C 785-221-6732 jes@kworcc.com  
Jim: H 785-379-0702; C 785-221-8013; jamesparrish@kworcc.com 
Monica: C 785-608-5205 monica@kworcc.com  
Nicole: C 785-640-1292;    Nicole@kworcc.com 
Ralph:  379 T Lane, Oberlin, KS 67749; dktrkstr@reagan.com H 785-475-2560; C 785-475-8320 
Shawn:  2918 Roosevelt Ave., Hays, KS 67601 shawn@kworcc.com C 785-623-3649 
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KCAMP - Toll Free: 1-800-240-9828; 785-267-2373    (F) 2383; 5425 SW 7th St, 66606  David Luke, 
Administrator, (Direct: 215-8503) C (785) 338-1504 davidluke@kcamp.org || Maura Chambers, Deputy 
Administrator mchambers@kcamp.org || Susan Flynn Executive Assistant sflyn@kcamp.org || James 
Gambrell, Claims jgambrell@kcamp.org  (785-640-8450) || Reed McGreagor, Litigation 
rmcgreagor@kcamp.org || Attorney Assist: 1-888-671-4351 (Forest’s direct line 316-640-4728) 
FRhodes@foulston.com 

 
INSURANCE DEPARTMENT – 1300 SW Arrowhead Rd (04)||785-296-3071  Vicki Schmidt, Insurance 

Commissioner kid.commissioner@ks.gov Deborah Dalton (785)296-7844 deborah.dalton@ks.gov Tish 
Becker – Dir. Fin. Surveillance (785)296-7821 tish.becker@ks.gov; Justin McFarland General Counsel 785-
296-7847 Justin.L.McFarland@ks.gov  Charlotte Daubert, Comptroller 785-291-3191; FINANCIAL 
ANALYSTS (filings-include Tish also):  Darla Edwards 785-296-4692 darla.edwards@ks.gov ; Lisa Wood 
lisa.wood@ks.gov ; Chut Y. Tee 296-6672 chut.tee@ks.gov  

 
KDOL – WC & KDOA - Muni 785.296.4000; Laura Elliott-123/135 filings (Ext. 7356) Laura.Elliott@ks.gov; 

Roxie Ortiz - loss prevention data (Ext. 7360)  roxie.ortiz@ks.gov  Roger Basinger, Municipal Services 
296-8083; FAX: 296-1477 Roger.Basinger@ks.gov  

 
VENDORS   
Audits:  Summers, Spencer & Company, Stuart A. Bach, CPA, 3645 74th, Suite 3, Meriden, KS  66512;1-888-

421-4484 785-484-2517; F:785-272-1376 Stuart Bach stuart@ssccpas.com  
BOK Financial (Equity Investments) 785-273-9993; F: 785.273.7221; 900 S Kansas Ave, Topeka KS 66612  
    |J. Richelle Crow-Johnson 785-224-4093 jcrowjohnson@bokf.com || Michelle Sullivan 918-595-3045 

(MSullivan@bokf.com)  
Carma Neth (Payroll Audits):  Carmaneth.legacy@gmail.com W316-721-1261/F9108; C316-655-1775 
Copy Center: 305 SW 17th; 785-234-6613/F:4361 printing/copies - BJ bjw@fitopeka.com Accts Receivable  

Lori – janis@cctks.com 
Country Club Bank: 1-800-288-5489 | Carola Fuller 816-751-1436; Fax: 816-627-2734 

cfuller@countryclubbank.com Chris Thompson cthompson@countryclubbank.com); Wires: 1-800-269-
0373; FAX – Customer Service: 816.751.1451; 0146 || Verena Sisson 816-751-9302 
vsisson@countryclubbank.com  

Endeavor Inn: 785-273-8888/F:5809 
Inform Actuarial Consulting, 913-317-8644; C816-868-1245 sam.cargnel@InformActuaries.com  
JJ Keller: Ryan, 800-843-3174 X 2648 
KAC: 715 SW 10th Avenue, Topeka, KS 66612, Ofc: (785) 272-2585 Bruce Chladny; Kimberly K. Qualls, 

Education & Communications Director C:(785) 213-4717 qualls@kansascounties.org 
Kaw Valley Bank: 1110 N Kansas, PO Box 8009, Topeka, KS 66608; 785-232-6062/F:6513;  Lourdes 

“Lulu” Cardenas (help w/wires):  l.cardenas@kawvalleybank.com  
Safety Health Council WMo&Ks, 9150 E. 41st Terr #215,KCMO 65133 816-842-5223; 

beverlysmith@shcmoks.com  
State Line Awards & Custom Design (785) 475-2877 (Michael & Brenda Baumfalk) 

statelinedesign@outlook.com  
Woner Reeder & Gerard - Pat Reeder: 5611 SW Barrington Court South, Topeka, KS 66614-2489; PO Box 

67689, Topeka, KS 66667-0689; (785) 235-5330/F:1615;    reeder@wrglaw.com 
WNN&J: 1-888-272-9665  (785)233-4226/F:6830; 623 SW 10th Avenue, Suite 300, Topeka, KS 66612 Eric 

Otting – eotting@wnnjcpa.com; Amy Dukes C(316) 253-4644, adukes@wnnjcpa.com 
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